503751044 03/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3797690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUDITH CAMPISI	05/12/2014
MARCO DEMARIA	05/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUCK INSTITUTE FOR RESEARCH ON AGING
Street Address:	8001 REDWOOD BLVD.
City:	NOVATO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94945

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15077630

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)350-2399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8583502300

Email: asgarcia@wsgr.com, uspatentdocket@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44237-713.301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY GARCIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley Garcia/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Unity 44237-713.301 Parent Assignment as filed 3-23-2016#page1.tif source=Unity 44237-713.301 Parent Assignment as filed 3-23-2016#page2.tif source=Unity 44237-713.301 Parent Assignment as filed 3-23-2016#page3.tif

PATENT 503751044 REEL: 038085 FRAME: 0883

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Judith Campisi and Marco Demaria (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having a mailing address of 1 Roble Road, Berkeley, California 94705 and 7100 Geary Boulevard, San Francisco, California 94121, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "METHODS FOR IMPROVING MEDICAL THERAPIES," as described and claimed in the specification for which a PCT international application was filed with the U.S. Receiving Office of the PCT on December 13, 2012, and which was assigned PCT International Application No. PCT/US2012/069601, which application claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/570,166 filed December 13, 2011 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/570,166 filed December 13, 2011 and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/692,680 filed August 23, 2012;

WHEREAS, Buck Institute for Research on Aging (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 8001 Redwood Boulevard, Novato, California 94945 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, applications and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said

> PATENT REEL: 038085 FRAME: 0884

invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

This assignment is made effective as of December 12, 2013.

May 12, 2014

Date

Judith Campisi

State of California

County of Nava

On Nay 12, 2014, before me, Ravena A. Welercia Netary Public, Here insert name and title of the officers

(Here insert name and title of the officers)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity(is/s), and that by her signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kouma N. Mulencia Signature of Notary Public

ROWENA SARMIENTO ABULENCIA
Commission # 2062734
Notary Public - California
Marin County
My Comm Expires Apr 25, 2018

(Notary Seal)

Applicatio. Jo. PCT/US2012/069601

May 13, 2014	De PZ
Date	Marco Demaria
State of California	
County of Nawn	
On May 13, 2014, before me, personally appeared Marco Demaria,	Rove sa S. Abulenca, Notary Public. (Here insert name and title of the officer)
	y evidence to be the person whose name issubscribed to me that he executed the same in his authorized strument the person executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY ur foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	nder the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	ROWENA SARMIENTO ABULENCIA Commission # 2082734 Notary Public - California Marin County My Comm. Expires Apr 25, 2018 (Notary Seal)
Signature of Notary Public 3133390_1.DOC	(Ivotary Boar)